





ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

: SIC/ KP(M)1015/2019 Complainant/ Appellant: Sri Kritikamal Bora

Respondent : SPIO of Office of DTO, Nalbari.

Date of Hearing : 3-12-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by **State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam**

The petitioner Sri Kritikamal Bora is absent. However, he has sent an 1. email dated 3.12.2020 stating that the information is received, but he should have sent a copy of the information so received.

The Commission orders him to furnish a copy of the sought for information.

- The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of DTO, 2. Nalbari is absent. The SPIO has failed to submit any written statement before the Commission.
- The Commission orders the SPIO of the Office of DTO, Nalbari to submit 3. written statement within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.
- 4. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar **Assam Information Commission**

Memo No. SIC/KP(M) 1015/2019 Dated: 3-12-2020

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Rupjyoti Kalita, SPIO of the Office of District Transport Officer, Nalbari for information and necessary action. He is requested to submit written statement as ordered above
- 2. The petitioner Sri Kritikamal Bora, H/No.40, Dr.Bhupen Hazarika Road Opp. Kharghuli Post Office, P.S.- Latashil, Dist – Kamrup(M), Ghy-04 for information and necessary action. He is requested to submit the copy of the information as ordered above.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Secretary & Registrar **Assam Information Commission**